

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-CHA-X

WHEREAS, The Board of Commissioners of the Chicago Housing Authority has reviewed the Board Letter dated March 24, 2025, titled "Recommendation to approve the adoption of the Amended and Restated Chicago Housing Authority Employees' Retirement Plan."

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE CHICAGO HOUSING AUTHORITY:

THAT, the Board of Commissioners approves the adoption of the amended and restated Chicago Housing Authority Employees' Retirement Plan, attached hereto as Exhibit A, effective December 20, 2024.

Matthew Brewer Interim Chairman Chicago Housing Authority